(D) In Revitalization Tax Credit Areas or municipalities, a variance may be obtained to reduce the minimum lot size to five thousand (5,000) square feet. 

(E) Until [July 1, 2003] March 1, 2004, if a single owner combines lots, as provided in (B) above, to form at least thirty-five (35) buildable lots ten thousand (10,000) 

square feet or more in area, and if all such buildable lots are within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of one another and were unimproved on July 1, 2001, 

then the owner may combine lots [and obtain permits] for up to four combination lots which are seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet or more in area. 

(F) If the original lot size was ten thousand (10,000) square feet but reduced in size due to a right of way taking or some other public purpose, the minimum lot size 

may be reduced to five thousand (5,000) square feet.